

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF

2024 Steel Gas Main Replacement Project Contract UK-24-10 KINGSTON, ONTARIO UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 2024 Steel Gas Main Replacement Project was substantially completed by Jan 31, 2025.

Name of Owner/Agent: Corp. of the City of Kingston

Address of Service: 216 Ontario St.

Kingston, Ontario

K7L 2Z3

Name of Contractor: V.J. McMullin Pipeline Welding and Fabrication Ltd.

Address of Contractor: 134 Hagerman Avenue

Kingston, Ontario

K7K 5B8

Name of Payment Certifier: Utilities Kingston

Address of Payment Certifier: 85 Lappan's Lane., P.O. Box 790

Kingston, Ontario

K7L 4X7

Identification of Works: Two, and four inch diameter polyethylene pipeline and associated services on Princess Street from Portsmouth Avenue to Hillendale Avenue.

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

City Clerk

Corporation of the City of Kingston

216 Ontario St., Kingston, Ontario. K7L 2Z3

Ali Hasheminejad Mar 18, 2025

Ali Hasheminejad, P.Eng. Utilities Kingston Payment Certifier